PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3188894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID J. BROWN	12/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIRBY G. ERDELY
Street Address:	77 BLACKBERRY LANE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1773
City:	WHITE SALMON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98672

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7309198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)993-0309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509 637 4377

Email: erdelynn@bellsouth.net
Correspondent Name: KIRBY G. ERDELY
Address Line 1: 77 BLACKBERRY LANE

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1773

Address Line 4: WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON 98672

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRBY ERDELY
SIGNATURE:	/kirbyerdely/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment notorized form#page1.tif

PATENT 503142282 REEL: 034755 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, DAVID J. BROWN (Assignor), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to KIRBY G. ERDELY (Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all my rights, title, and interest, in and to the invention entitled Reusable Threaded Tie Down, invented by me and described in the U.S. Patent Number 7,309,198 B1, filed November 28, 2005, and dated December 18, 2007.

And all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed if this agreement and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

State of South CARCHINA
County of ANDERSOL
Before me personally appeared said $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{\underline{\mathcal{D}}}$ day of
December, 2014.
Notary Public Lie B. Beinton
My Commission E/PIRes 3-36 2619

PATENT REEL: 034755 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 01/20/2015